

Z

C.A.No. 122 OF 2002

ITEM No.54

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.122/2002

PRASAD KURIEN AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.J.AUGUSTIN AND ORS

Respondent (s)

( Prayer for interim relief)  
With

C.A.No.833/2002

[Sethukumar S. & Ors. Vs. K.J. Augustin & Ors.]

(Prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)  
in CA 122/02

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

in CA 833/02

Mr. P A Muhammed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M T George, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M P Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file a reply. Reply be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master