

C.A.No. 122 OF 2002

ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.122/2002

PRASAD KURIEN AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.J.AUGUSTIN AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
With

C.A.No.833/2002,  
[Sethukumar & Ors. Vs. K.J. Augustin & Ors.]  
(With appln. for stay)

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.  
Mr. P A Muhammed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M T George, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko and Mr. K L N V  
Veeranjaneyulu, Advs.  
Mr. Vinod M.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Stay confirmed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master