

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 122 OF 2002

PRASAD KURIEN AND ORS
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

K.J.AUGUSTIN AND ORS
(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 833 of 2002(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5663 of 2002
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and intervention and
with office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6478 of 2002(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1776 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to
file addl. documents)
Civil Appeal NO. 1847 of 2007, Civil Appeal NO. 1848 of 2007
and Civil Appeal NO. 1849 of 2007

Date: 22/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

CA 122/02 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

CA 5663/02 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

CA 1776/07 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijith K. Lala, adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

-2-

IA4 in CA1776/07 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avjith K. Lala, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

in CA1847/07, Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
CA1848/07 Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.
CA 1849/07 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avjith K. Lala, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-3 in CA 5663/2002 Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Sreedharan Kodoth, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. Krishnamurty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

RR-1

Mr. P. Krishnamurthi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respdt. in
CA 122/2002 and
for intervenor

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

in CA1776/07
For R-5, 6 & 10

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For State

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, adv. (NP)

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv. (NP)

For KPSC

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. temple Law Firm, Advs.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the appellant in CA No. 5663/2002 started his arguments at 11.45 a.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Then Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel started his arguments in CA 1776/2007 and concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P.S. Narasihma, learned counsel for the appellants in CA Nos.1847 to 1849/2007 addressed the Court for few minutes. Then Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 122/2002 started his arguments and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, learned senior counsel for the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Then Mr.T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Kerala and Kerala Public Service Commission started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master