

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 122 OF 2002

PRASAD KURIEN AND ORS
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

K.J.AUGUSTIN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 833 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5663 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and intervention and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6478 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1776 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to file addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 1847 of 2007, Civil Appeal NO. 1848 of 2007

and Civil Appeal NO. 1849 of 2007

Date: 23/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

CA 122/02 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

CA 5663/02 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

CA 1776/07 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avjeeth K. Lala, adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

-2-

IA4 in CA1776/07 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avjeeth K. Lala, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

in CA1847/07, Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
CA1848/07 Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.
CA 1849/07 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avjeeth K. Lala, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-3 in CA 5663/2002 Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Sreedharan Kodoth, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. Krishnamurty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

RR-1 Mr. P. Krishnamurti, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respdt. in Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.
CA 122/2002 and Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
for intervenor

in CA1776/07 Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
For R-5, 6 & 10 Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For State Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, adv. (NP)
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. (NP)
Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv. (NP)

For KPSC Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. temple Law Firm, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel appearing for the State
of Kerala and Kerala Public Service Commission resumed his
arguments at 11.00 A.M. and concluded at 11.40 A.M. Thereafter Mr.
Krishnan Venugopal, learned counsel for the Intervenors in
C.A.No.5663 of 2002 started his arguments
and concluded at 12.10 P.M. Then Mr. P. Krishnamurti, learned
counsel addressed the Court for five minutes. Thereafter Mr. P.S.
Patwalia, learned senior counsel made his submission in reply and
concluded at 12.30 P.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The applications for intervention and impleadment are allowed.

The parties may file their written submissions within one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS :

1. 1998 (3) SCC 495 (Paras 2,3,6,7,9 and 14)
2. 2002 (6) SCC 127 (Paras 12 to 14)
3. 2003 (7) SCC (Paras 12,15,19 to 23, 36 to 38)
4. 1999 (5) SCC 624 (Para 6)
5. 1985 (4) SCC 645 (Para 11)
6. 1993 (Suppl 1) SCC 522 (Para 6)
7. Principles of Statutory Interpretation by Justice G.P.Singh
1997(1) SCC 650
1992 (1) SCC 335

8.2000 (3) SCC 699 (at 702, para 10)
9.1997 (1) SCC 373
10.2007 (6) SCC 194
11.1996(9) SCC 309 (Paras 9 and 10)
12.1997(7) SCALE 137
13.1995 (3) SCC 486 (Para 24)
14.1994(1) KLT (FB) 490 (Photocopy given)
15.1994 (2) KLT 17 (Photocopy given)
16.1959 (Suppl 1) SCR 792 (at 801)
17.1991 (1) SCC 28(para 6 at pg.39)