

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 122 OF 2002

PRASAD KURIEN AND ORS  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

K.J.AUGUSTIN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 833 of 2002  
Civil Appeal NO. 5663 of 2002  
Civil Appeal NO. 6478 of 2002  
Civil Appeal NO. 1776 of 2007  
Civil Appeal NO. 1847 of 2007, Civil Appeal NO. 1848 of 2007  
and Civil Appeal NO. 1849 of 2007

Date: 19/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, adv.  
for M/s. temple Law Firm, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Sudershan Reddy. The appeals are dismissed in terms of the judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)